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Follow us on 

The Max Brechbühl 10th Memorial Jass 

Championship on Saturday 16th March at 

Chesa was won by Curt Twerenbold, 2nd 

Jennifer Pastorini & 3rd Kurt Meier.  

Please read more in our report attached.  

SUMMARY OF SOCIAL EVENTS 2013  

(subject to changes) 

3 April, Wed Stammtisch: Echo 

4 May, Sat Stammtisch: Bijou Negombo (Dolly) 

5 June, Wed Stammtisch: Chesa 

28 July, Sun Swiss National Day: Mount Lavinia Hotel 

14 Sept. Sat 80th Anniversary: Venue to be advised 

5/6 Oct., Sa/Su Outing down south 

TBA Oktoberfest 

7 Dec., Sat Santa Claus & Christmas dinner venue TBA 

11 Feb., 2014 AGM 

NEXT STAMMTISCH in “Echo”, Italian Restaurant at Cinnamon Grand Hotel (77, Galle Road, Colombo 3) 

Date: Wednesday, 3rd April, 2013 at 7 p.m.  

Join us for the famous Italian Buffet (main course & dessert served) at the special price of Rs. 2,665 net.  

Please make your reservation, latest by Saturday 30th March with Arlette on  

0777 877 202 or president.swisscircleSL@gmail.com 

Our last 2 events were held at the Chesa Swiss Restaurant where everyone enjoyed a nice ambiance 

and great food. You can find all the photos of these events on our website and FB. The Stammtisch on 6th 

March was attended by 28 members and guests. Our overseas member and artist Franziska Meyer entertained 

us by playing a few songs on her flute. 

Kind regards and 

best wishes to 

ALL of you, 

  

Marilyn Wouters 

Congratulations to Chris-

tine and Ryan Holsinger-

Honegger on the birth of 

their daughter Florence on 

Sunday 17th March 2013. 
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